

G. R. Case No. 2713/2017

Order dated 07.08.2019

Today is fixed for evidence. Both parties are present. All 04 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

CSW-01 is present. Given the discussion held in open Court in presence of the parties themselves, this Court is convinced that there is a chance of compromise. Accordingly, the record is referred for mediation on 14.08.2019 and 26.08.2019 before the Mediation Centre, Paschim Bardhaman. Ld. Counsel for both the sides as well as the parties are requested to attend the mediation session.

To 03.01.2020 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman